CH \$315.00 417809

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM357781

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank, as Agent		11/05/2014	a Texas banking association: TEXAS:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Idera, Inc.	
Street Address:	Brookhollow Central III	
Internal Address:	2950 North Loop Freeway West, Ste 700	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77092	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	
Name:	CopperEgg Corporation	
Street Address:	Brookhollow Central III	
Internal Address:	2950 North Loop Freeway West, Ste 700	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77092	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	Precise Software Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	Brookhollow Central III	
Internal Address:	2950 North Loop Freeway West, Ste 700	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77092	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4178098	COPPEREGG	
Registration Number:	4378385	COPPEREGG	
Registration Number:	4177937	REVEALSTORAGE	
Registration Number:	4371556	IDERA	
	•	IRADEMARK	

900340126 REEL: 005639 FRAME: 0935

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3134505	SQL COMPLIANCE MANAGER
Registration Number:	4051016	SQL DIAGNOSTIC MANAGER
Registration Number:	4051017	SQL MOBILE MANAGER
Registration Number:	3098986	SQLSAFE
Registration Number:	3268462	SQLSECURE
Registration Number:	3581931	ULTIMATE BOOT CD
Registration Number:	4411311	PRECISE
Registration Number:	4411312	PRECISE SOFTWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154394307

Email: becky.prock@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1:Attn: Becky Prock, Legal AssistantAddress Line 2:555 California Street, Ste 2700Address Line 4:San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18179-3 (BP)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky Prock
SIGNATURE:	//Becky Prock//
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Embarcadero - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Embarcadero - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Embarcadero - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005639 FRAME: 0936

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of November 5, 2014 (this "Release") is made by Comerica Bank, as agent for certain financial institutions (the "Secured Party"), under the Security Agreement dated as of September 5, 2014 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between the Secured Party and Idera, Inc., Precise Software Solutions, Inc. and CopperEgg Corporation (collectively, the "Debtors" and each, individually, a "Detbor") and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 8, 2014 at Trademark Recl 005358, Frame 0764.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtors granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Debtors' trademarks, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release and terminate all of its security interest covering the Trademarks; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Debtors; and (iii) terminate any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release and terminate its security interest in the Trademarks, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto each Debtor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank.)

Detroit_4393868_2_

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

COMERICA BANK, as Agent

Name:

Title

Signature page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (4393868)

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Trademark Registrations

Country	Registered Owner	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
United States	Copperegg Corp.	COPPEREGG	4178098	7/24/2012
United States	Copperegg Corp.	COPPEREGG (LOGO)	4378385	8/6/2013
United States	Copperegg Corp.	REVEALSTORAGE	4177937	7/24/2012
United States	Idera, Inc.	IDERA	4371556	7/23/2013
United States	Idera, Inc.	SQL COMPLIANCE MANAGER	3134505	8/22/2006
United States	Idera, Inc.	SQL DIAGNOSTIC MANAGER	4051016	11/1/2011
United States	Idera, Inc.	SQL MOBILE MANAGER	4051017	11/1/2011
United States	Idera, Inc.	SQLSAFE	3098986	5/30/2006
United States	Idera, Inc.	SQLSECURE	3268462	7/24/2007
United States	Idera, Inc.	ULTIMATE BOOT CD	3581931	2/24/2009
United States	Precise Software Solutions, Inc.	PRECISE	4411311	10/1/2013
United States	Precise Software Solutions, Inc.	PRECISE SOFTWARE	4411312	10/1/2013
European Union (CTM)	Idera, Inc.	SQL COMPLIANCE MANAGER	004583399	6/21/2006

Trademark Applications

Country			Application Number	Application Date
Israel	Precise Software Solutions, Inc.	PRECISE	IL228874	4/11/2010
Israel	Precise Software Solutions, Inc.	PRECISE SOFTWARE	IL228876	4/11/2010

Detroit_4393868_2_

TRADEMARK REEL: 005639 FRAME: 0939

RECORDED: 10/07/2015